# 505632231 08/21/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5679037

07/19/2019

07/31/2019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
HAITAO YANG		07/19/2019	
LIN YANG		07/19/2019	
ZHENGPING HUANG		07/19/2019	

LEI LI

MIN LIU

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONGHORN INTELLIGENT TECH CO., LTD	
Street Address:	LONGHORN HI-TECH ESTATE, GONGYEYUAN RD., DALANG STR. LONGHUA DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518109	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16546594
Application Number:	16517352
Application Number:	16538632

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	7148250555
Email:	law@clemcheng.com
Correspondent Name:	CLEMENT CHENG
Address Line 1:	4522 KATELLA AVE, 200
Address Line 4:	LOS ALAMITOS, CALIFORNIA 90720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LONGHORN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLEMENT CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Clement Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=2. Assignment LED GROOVE SYSTEM#page1.tif source=1. Assignment\_PCT#page1.tif source=Assignment 3 LED\_RACK\_SYSTEM#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haitao Yang, Lin Yang, Zhengping Huang, Lei Li (Inventors) invented the following inventions: Yang, Haitao LED GROOVE SYSTEM

WHEREAS, LONGHORN INTELLIGENT TECH CO., LTD (Assignee) having an address at Longhorn Hi-tech Estate, Gongveyuan Rd., Dalaneng Str. Longhua District, Shenzhen, China, 518109 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full-right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signatures below.

X: <u>Harbas Jang</u> Inventor Name: Haitao Yang Inventor Name: Lin Yang (executed hy Inventor (executed by Inventor) Date: 2019: 7.19 Date: 2019. 7. 19 X: zheng ping Huang 责政早 leili Inventor Name: Zhengping Huang Inventor Name: Lei Li (executed by Inventor) (executed by Inventor) Date: 2019. 7.19 Date: 2019. 7.19

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haitao Yang, Lin Yang, Min Liu, Lei Li (Inventors) invented the following inventions: Yang, Haitao LAMP BODY STRUCTURE AND PANEL LAMP

WHEREAS, LONGHORN INTELLIGENT TECH CO., LTD (Assignee) having an address at Longhorn Hi-tech Estate, Gongyeyuan Rd., Dalang Str. Longhua District, Shenzhen, China, 518109 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signatures below.

x: faitan jang for y	X: <u>in Yourg</u> Heart
Inventor Name: Haitao Yang	Inventor Name: Lin Yang
(executed by Inventor)	(executed by Inventor)
Date: 2019. 7. 31	Date: 2019. ). 31
X: Min Liu Ju dat	X: 10 (i k k
Inventor Name: Min Liu	Inventor Name: Lei Li k
(executed by Inventor)	(executed by Inventor)
Date: $2019 - 7 - 31$	Date: 2019.7.31

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haitao Yang, Lin Yang, Zhengping Huang, Lei Li (Inventors) invented the following inventions: Yang, Haitao LED RACK SYSYTEM

WHEREAS, LONGHORN INTELLIGENT TECH CO., LTD (Assignce) having an addressat Longhorn Hi-tech Estate, Gongyeyuan Rd., Dalang Str. Longhua District, Shenzhen, China, 518109 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

 X:
  $fixi tao Yang fixit
 X:
 <math>inventor Name: Lin Yang (executed by Inventor)

 Inventor Name: Haitao Yang (executed by Inventor)
 Inventor Name: Lin Yang (executed by Inventor)

 Date: <math>2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  

 X:  $2hong Pmg Humg find Huang (executed by Inventor)
 X:

 Inventor Name: Zhengping Huang (executed by Inventor)
 X:

 Date: <math>2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  

 Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  

 Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  

 Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  

 Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$  Date:  $2019 \cdot 7 \cdot 31$ 

Executed at the place and date opposite my signatures below.

**RECORDED: 08/21/2019**